In light of above findings, a Show Cause Notice was issued to
M/s.Suzuki Motor Gujarat Pvt. Ltd. to the Additional Commissioner of
Customs, Ahmedabad having his office at Custom House, 1st Floor, Near
All India Radio, Navrangpura Ahmedabad as to why :-

(i) The duty total amounting to Rs. 30,27,134/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs

Twenty Seven thousand One hundred and Thirty Four only) (as

detailed in annexure-A), should not be demanded and recovered

from them in terms of the provisions of Section 143 of the

Customs Act, 7962 read with Notn. No. 104194-Cus and the RE-

Bonds executed by them.

(ii) Interest should not be charged and recovered from them them in

[...]

vs Central Excise and Customs, Kandla, 20L4 (3t4) E.L.T 557 (Tribunal-
Ahmedabad) and requested to drop the procedings.

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS:-

12. I find that the matter before me in this instance is to decide whether -

(i) The duty total amounting to Rs. 30,27,134/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs

Twenty Seven thousand One hundred and Thirty Four only) (as

detailed in annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice), should be

demanded and recovered from M/s Suzuki Motors Gujarat Pvt.

Ltd. in terms of the provisions of Section 143 of the Customs Act,

1962 read with Notn. No. 104/94-Cus and the RE-Bonds executed